

**DIESEL PRO TUNES LTD**

235121 WRANGLER DR SE

ROCKY VIEW AB T1X 0K1

+14038377785

dieselprotunesyyc@gmail.com

Business Number GST #711550509RC0001



# INVOICE

**BILL TO**

KHA TRUCKLINES

**INVOICE #** 3045**DATE** 08/07/2024**DUE DATE** 08/07/2024

| DATE | DESCRIPTION                                      | QTY  | RATE      | AMOUNT    |
|------|--------------------------------------------------|------|-----------|-----------|
|      | ENGINE OUTFRAME                                  | 100  | 115.00    | 11,500.00 |
|      | REPLACED REAR ENGINE MOUNTS                      |      |           |           |
|      | REPLACED FRONT ENGINE MOUNTS                     |      |           |           |
|      | REPLACED RADIATOR MOUNTS                         |      |           |           |
|      | REPLACED PILOT BEARING & CLUTCH                  |      |           |           |
|      | REPLACED OIL PUMP                                |      |           |           |
|      | REPLACED OIL COOLER                              |      |           |           |
|      | REPLACED OIL COOLER OIL THERMOSTAT               |      |           |           |
|      | CYL HEAD                                         | 1    | 17,111.58 | 17,111.58 |
|      | OVEHALL KIT                                      |      |           |           |
|      | 'AND ALL OTHER ALLIED PARTS, KITS FROM           |      |           |           |
|      | INTERNATIONAL                                    |      |           |           |
|      | INSTALLED WATER PUMP FROST PLUG WITH FITTING     | 1.50 | 90.00     | 135.00    |
|      | CUSTOM FROST PLUG FROM REAR BACK TO WATER PUMP   | 1.50 | 90.00     | 135.00    |
|      | REPLACED 4 BATTERIES & CLEARED ALL THE TERMINALS | 1.50 | 90.00     | 135.00    |
|      | TURBO CUSTOM CONFIGURATION ALL HOSES             | 6    | 90.00     | 540.00    |
|      | CUSTOM EXHAUST PIPE FROM DPF TO TURBO            |      |           |           |
|      | SCR CUSTOM TUNNING NON VGT                       | 1    | 2,250.00  | 2,250.00  |
|      | REPLACED ALL DPF GASKETS & CLAMPS                | 2.50 | 90.00     | 225.00    |
|      | ECM REPROGRAMMING                                |      |           |           |
|      | REAR ENGINE MOUNTS                               | 2    | 261.83    | 523.66    |
|      | FRONT ENGINE MOUNTS                              | 2    | 69.15     | 138.30    |
|      | RADIATOR MOUNTS                                  | 2    | 72.11     | 144.22    |
|      | REAR ENGINE MOUNT BOLTS                          | 2    | 8.83      | 17.66     |
|      | FRONT ENGINE MOUNT BOLTS                         | 2    | 12.29     | 24.58     |
|      | BATTERY                                          | 4    | 115.25    | 461.00    |
|      | FUEL PUMP ACTUATOR                               | 1    | 445.65    | 445.65    |
|      | FUEL PRESSURE RELIEF VALVE                       | 1    | 455.96    | 455.96    |

| DATE | DESCRIPTION                      | QTY  | RATE     | AMOUNT   |
|------|----------------------------------|------|----------|----------|
|      | 2 INCH FROST PLUS                | 2    | 5.65     | 11.30    |
|      | 3/4 COOLANT FITTING              | 2    | 9.14     | 18.28    |
|      | INTAKE MANIFOLD 90' PIPE ELBOW   | 1    | 75.74    | 75.74    |
|      | TURBO EXHAUST PIPE               | 1    | 274.36   | 274.36   |
|      | COOLANT                          | 13   | 12.50    | 162.50   |
|      | EXHAUST MANIFOLD - PDI           | 1    | 2,407.54 | 2,407.54 |
|      | PILOT BEARING                    | 1    | 121.00   | 121.00   |
|      | CLUTCH                           | 1    | 1,181.44 | 1,181.44 |
|      | CLUTCH BRAKE                     | 1    | 57.14    | 57.14    |
|      | BOTH FAN BELTS                   | 1    | 143.74   | 143.74   |
|      | ALTERNATOR PULLEY                | 1    | 151.96   | 151.96   |
|      | FLYWHEEL SURFACE                 | 1    | 100.00   | 100.00   |
|      | MANIFOLD NUTS, STUDS             | 4    | 19.36    | 77.44    |
|      | DEF CLAMP & GASKET               | 1    | 350.00   | 350.00   |
|      | V-BAND CLAMP 5 INCH              | 3    | 26.25    | 78.75    |
|      | 6 INCH CLAMP                     | 1    | 64.57    | 64.57    |
|      | 3/8 INCH BLOCK PLUGS O-RING      |      |          |          |
|      | 1/2 INCH BLOCK PLUGS O-RINGS     | 1    | 44.25    | 44.25    |
|      | 5/8 INCH BLOCK PLUGS O-RINGS     |      |          |          |
|      | TURBO MOUNTING GASKET            |      |          |          |
|      | TIES                             |      | 30.00    | 30.00    |
|      | 2 INCH CLAMP                     | 8    | 4.75     | 38.00    |
|      | 5 INCH CLAMPS                    | 4    | 21.25    | 85.00    |
|      | 8 INCH CLAMP                     | 1    | 41.74    | 41.74    |
|      | 13 MM METRIC NUTS                | 4    | 2.85     | 11.40    |
|      | 1/2 WASHER                       | 8    | 1.10     | 8.80     |
|      | BRAKE CLEANER PAIL               | 2.50 | 141.25   | 353.13   |
|      | 5/8 LOOM                         | 8    | 2.25     | 18.00    |
|      | NEW OIL COOLER                   | 1    | 937.25   | 937.25   |
|      | OIL COOLER SPACER                | 1    | 141.75   | 141.75   |
|      | OIL COOLER BOLTS 4, 4 EACH       |      |          |          |
|      | OIL PUMP                         | 1    | 1,619.43 | 1,619.43 |
|      | STEERING OIL                     | 5.50 | 19.25    | 105.88   |
|      | OIL CHANGE                       | 1    | 480.00   | 480.00   |
|      | FRONT COVER STUDS                | 2    | 14.25    | 28.50    |
|      | AIR FILTER RUBBER ELBOW TO TURBO | 1    | 200.00   | 200.00   |
|      | 1/4 INCH COOLANT HOSE            | 1    | 7.14     | 7.14     |
|      | 1/4 INCH CLAMP                   | 2    | 3.95     | 7.90     |
|      | INTAKE MANIFOLD BLOCK PLATE      | 1    | 57.11    | 57.11    |
|      | OIL COOLER THERMOSTAT            | 1    | 204.36   | 204.36   |
|      | SHOP SUPPLIES                    |      | 257.85   | 257.85   |

MAKE - INTERNATIONAL  
MODEL - 990i

SUBTOTAL

44,195.86

YEAR - 2014  
VIN # EN 784962  
UNIT #  
PLATE #  
MILEAGE - 749558 KM

GST @ 5%  
TOTAL  
PAYMENT  
BALANCE DUE

2,209.83  
46,405.69  
24,000.00

**\$22,405.69**